ATTACHMENT 3

Change Order No. I to Agreement for Services with Marine Research
Specialists, Ine., dated July 1, 2015



CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
, TO
AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
AND MARINE RESEARCH SPECIALISTS

‘This Agreement {hereinafter referred to as Change Order No. 1} constitutes a
modification to the original agieement between County of Santa Barbara and Marine
Research Specialists, Contract No. BC14197 which was entered into on Junie 3, 2014,

Effective July 1, 2015, the original agreement is modified as follows:
1. To extend the contract end date to June 30, 2016,

CONSULTANT understands and agrees that the extension granted herein constitutes
the sole modification to the original agreement and that there is no change in the
amount of compensation for the services to be performed in accordance with the

original agreement.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

AGREED:

é@éﬂ W A0 Mo, Rats™

(Consuléfnt) Dc.aw.ﬁ lq;, /’4“ ch"f_;/ Voca Wm;rqu}late £

APP.RO% W &/3/15

Plannifig and Developmént Director Date




Y ;
ACORI>»
k--”"

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

MARIRES-03 JOYV
DATE (MMIDDIYYYY})

9/212015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRCDUCER,; AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:

certificate holder In lleu of such endorsement(s).

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed.
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER |jcense # 0D04053
Brown & Brown Insurance
License # 0D04053

P.O. Box 61010

Santa Barbara, CA 93160-1010

(805) 965-0071

RNt Yyonne Jones
PHONE .4 (805) 630-2631
ADbRESS: Yiones@bbofcal.com

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

|22 ney: (805) 6902731

NAIC #

insurer A : National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford

INFHRED Marine Research Specialists insurer 8- Valley Forge Insurance Company
3140 Telegraph Road, Suite A INsURER ¢ : Houston Casualty Company
Ventura, CA 93003-3223 INSURERD :
INSURERE :
INSURERF:
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN |SSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY' REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

RDDLSUBR]
thi TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD L WYD POLICY NUMBER (ﬁ%%m tﬁ%%ﬁfn LIMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE 5 1,000,000
| cLAS-MADE QECUR X B2077184660 41202015 | 412012016 | primnece jon socrrercel  |$ 300,000
L ‘MED EXP {Any one person) $ 10,000
- PERSONAL & 8DV INJURY  |'§ 1,000,000
| GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES FER GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
| X | PoLicy ‘:l RO Lo PROCLCTS - COMPICP AGG | $ 2,000,000
OTHER: _ 2
| AUTOMOBILE LiABILITY & O S NSLELMIT T ¢ 1,000,000,
A ANY AUTO B2077184660 4/20/2015 | 4/20/2016 | BODILY INJURY {Par person) | §
] ALL OwwNED SCHEDULED :
e g o o i
i HIRED AUTOS X ALTOS cPer'.accidanrl = $
3
| X | umsReLLALIAB ' i P EACH OCCLRRENCE 5 1,000,000
B EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE B2083993460 4/20/12015 | 4/20/2016 | AGGREGATE § 1,000,000
oeo | X | evenmion ¢ 10,000 _ B
WORKERS COMPENSATION FER oTrF
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY e | |
ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNER/EXECUTIVE EL EACHACCIDENT $
QFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA -
(Mandatory-in NH) E L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE[ §
If.yes, descrive under )
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATICNS below EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | 3
C |Professional Liability HCC1521651 7/16/2015 |: 7116/2016 |Each Claim/Aggregate 1,000,000/1,000,000f
C |Professional Liability HCC1521651 7M16/2015 | 7/16/2016 [Retention 10,0004

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS J LOCATIONS [ VEHICLES [ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
Certificate Supersedes/Revises All Prior Certificates Issued
Certificate Holder is Named as Additional Insured under the General Liability per attached SB-146968-A (Ed. 01/06).

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

County of Santa Barbara
123 East Anapumu Street
Santa Barbara, CA 93101-

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE: DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

-

........

AP R

s

ACORD 25 (2014/01)

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



CNA

SB-146968-A
(Ed: 01/08}

IMPORTANT: THIS ENDORSEMENT CONTAINS DUTIES THAT-APPLY TO THE ADDITIONAL
INSURED IN THE EVENT OF OCCURRENCE, OFFENSE, CLAIM OR SUIT. SEE PARAGRAPH
‘C., OF THIS ENDORSEMENT FOR THESE DUTIES.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED ENDORSEMENT
WITH PRODUCTS-COMPLETED UPERATIONSCGHERA{GE |

This shdorsemant modifies insurance provided under the following:

&

BLANKET WAIVER OF SUBROGAT!ON
Architects, Engineers and Surveyors

BUSINESSOWNERS LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM

BUSINESSOWNERS GOMMON POLICY CONDITIONS

WHO IS AN INSURED. {Section <€) of the

Businessowners. Liability. Coverage Form:is armiendsd:

to:include as an insured any’ parsen :or-dtganization
whom you are required to add as an addiliona) insuied
on ‘this pellcy under & written cenfract or written
agreement; but ‘the written contract or writfen
agraemeni must be:

1. Currently in-effect-or beooming effective during the

‘term of this-policy;.and

2. Bxecited. prior ig. the ‘bocﬁiy lnjury, 'pmperty
.damage,” or."personal and advertising injury,®

The Insurancs; provided 1o e additional instied Is

fimitéd as. follows:

1. That person or organizallon s ‘an additional
insured solely for llability due to your negligenca
specifically. resulting from “your work" for the
additional insured which is the. ‘'subject of the
writtan: contract -or Wriflen agreemant. No
covirage, applies to.liability resulting from the sols
négligence of the additicnal insured.

2, The: Limits: of Insurance &pplicabls to ihe
additignal insured are those. specliied i the
written contracl ‘or writteni agreement or in the
Daclarations of this: policy, whichever is: less:
These Limits of Insurance are inclusive of, and not
in &ddition to, thé Limits of Insurance shown in he
Declarations.

3. The ‘coverage provided to the. additional insufed
within this' eridorsement and. segtion fitled
LJABILITY AND MEDICAL  EXPENSE
DEFINIT IDNS
F.9.) within the Businessowners Llablllty Covaraga
Form, doss not apply 1o *bodily injury" or *proparty
damage” arising out of. the. "products-completed

oparations hazard® unless Tequired by the writlen

contract or written‘agreament,

5B-145968-A
(Ed. 01/08)

"Insured Con‘lract' (Snctmh'

.. BUSINESSOWNERS

4. The insurance provided to the additional |nsuTed
doas not apply to “bodlly: injury® “properly
damage,” “parsonal &nd advartising injury” atising
out. of an architect's, engineer's, ‘or surveyor's
rendering of or faiiure to.render ‘mny professional
sarvices Including:

-a: The preparing, approving; or failing to prepare
or approve .maps,: shop: drawings, opinions,
reporls, surveys, fleld ordars, changa orders
of drawings: and spacifications by any
architect, engineer .or surveyor parforming
sarvices  oh & project 6f which. you sarve: as,
consiruction manager; or

b lnspection, supervislon; quaﬂy control,
engineering ‘or architectural services. done by
you ‘on. a project .of which you . serve as
construction.manager.

5: This insurance does _noi apply to: “bodily injury "

property damage "personal and advartising

injury® ‘arising out of;

a, The construction.or demiolition work while yoti
‘are: -acting ‘as @ construction' or den’ioilﬂon'
contractor, This:exclusion dogs not appiy fo
work dane for-or by you'at your premises,”

‘GENERAL LIABILITY
COMNDITIONS - Duties In The Event of Occurrencs,.
Offenss, Claim or. ‘Siit (Section E2) of the
Businessownsrs: Liability Goverage: Form Is amended
to.add the folluwmu

An additichal Insured undar this endorsement will as!

5000 as practicable;,

1. Give writtan natice:of an cccurrence or an‘offense
to us which may regult in a-claim or *sult" under
this ingurance;

Page 10f2



ez eadey

‘2. Tendarthe dafensa and indamnlity of any clalm ot
suit" to us for & loss we cover umgler this
Coverage Part;

3. Tender the defense and indemnity of-any olaim or
syt to any -other insurer which. also - has
instirarice for a loss'wee c:oVer undér this Coveragse
Part, and :

4, Agree 1o make available afy oiher insirznce
which ‘the additicnal insured. has for ‘= ioss we
cover under this Coverags Part.

We have no dity fo defend. of indemnify an additional
insured under ihis endorsemgnt untll we receive
wrilten’ notlce-of & claim or *stit" from the .addiiona
insutred,

. OTHER: INSURANCE {Sectlon H, 2, & 3Y of the
Businessowners Common  Polidy. Condiions .&re
deleted and replaced with the following:

2 _This insurance s excass dver any other instrarice
‘naming ‘the addifional insured as: am insured
whether primary, excess, contingenf or of any
othsr basls unless 3 wriilen contract & wiitien
zgreament specilically fequires thai this insurance
ba sither pritnary "or primary. and nopcorititating
1o the additional insured's own coverags. This
Insurance is. 6Xcass over any ‘other insurance 1o
which the addilonal insured has been added as
anadditional insured by endarsement:

3. When this insirance: is excess, we will have no
didy under Goverages A or B 10 defend the
addifonal insured against any "suit’ if any other

SB-146966-
(Ed. 0106}

agatnst that “suit” i no other insurer defénds; we

“will underiake to do so, but we will be entliled 1o
the addtional insured's rights agamst all ‘those
olher Inglirers,

When this insufdncs is excess  over other
insuranes, ‘we will pay’ only odr. share of the
ameunt of'the loss, i any, that axeesds: {he sum
of:

{2} The total amount that.all such other ihsurance
would pay for #he loss in the absence nf this
msurance, aned

‘Y The total 61 all dedictible and seli-insurad
"7 amounts inder all it mher inBUrERcE:.

We.witl &hare ﬁ?a‘.matmng loss; i any, mth'any
othér insurdnce that is not deserbed fn this
Excoss Insurance pmvis;{m and was pot: bought
speoifically. to appiyin_excess' of the Limils of
insurance. shown in the Declargtions of this
Loverage Part.

£. TRANSEER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY AGAINST

OTHERS TO U5 (Section K2} of the
Husinassowners Common Policy Conditions is deleted
and raplaced with the lollowing;

2, We. waive any right of recovery we may have

against any parson:or organization againgt whom you
have agresd fo. waive such right of recovery. in a
writtah contract or agteement bacause of paymems
wi make for njory of damage arlsing out of ynur‘
ohgoing aperations or "your work™ dofia under 2
contract with-that person er organization and ingluded.

insurer has &' -.-jmy to defend the additional insured

5

within the "praducts«compte!ed opgrations hazard.”

QA0 R ATIBOGTETTSE

DR

SE-146988-A

Page2ol2
(Ed. £1/08) E




BOLICYHULOER COPY %0

PO BOX 8122, PLEASANTON, CA 34588

GCERTIFICATE OF WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURAMCE

1BSUR DATE: Qv-0i-2018 SRCUM
. FOLICY NUMBER: BOBTHIC-2I1E
CERTIFICATE D1 &

CERTIFICATE EXPIRES: $7-01-2018
V-0 -INT15/07 -0 - 204G

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA S0
PLEANNING & DEVELOPMENT

123 E AnNAPARL BT

SANTA BARBARA CA S2141-2028

This i5 to certify that we heve issued @ valid Waorkers' Compensation insurance poiizy in a form approved by the
California Ingurange Commissioner to the amplover narmed below for the policy period indicated

This policy i3 not subisct to cancellation by the Fund except upon gp davs sdvance wrilten notice to the employer.
We will aizse give you gp days advance notice should this potiey be cancelled prier 1o s normal expirstion,

This sertitlcate of insurance s not an insurance podicy and dees not amend, axtond or sller the coversge 2fforded
by the policy listed herein. Notwithgtanding sny raquirerment, ferm or condition of eny contract or oifer document
with respect 1o whizgh thiz gertiticate ot insursnes may be issued or o which it may pertsin, the inswrance
afforded by the policy described herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions, and conditigns, of such policy

£ g -
. fj “ / //:) ! iy
/ég "‘“‘Zg &_,Z ‘i /Q’F . féﬂ’?;ﬂa"" 224:/.4?@%"{%
Authgrized Repf‘&senmﬁvé’ Pregidest angd CEC
EMPLOYER/S LTABYLYITY LIMIY IRCLUDING DEFEMSE COSTS: 41,000,000 PER QUCURRENCE.

ENDORSEMENT #2065 ENTITLED QERTIFICATE HOLDERS/ NOTICE EFFECTIVE O7-01-3013 I8
ATTACHED TD AND FORMS A PART OF THIS POLICQY.

ENDORSEMENT #2570 ENTITLED WAIVER OF SUBROSATION EFFECTIVE 20185-07-01 IS
ATTACHED TO AND FORMS A PART OF THIS POLICY. THIRD PARTY NAME:
COUNTY OF SANTA BARSARA

EMPLOYER

MARINE RESEARCH SPECIALISTS (A CORP) 50
40 TELEGRAPH RD STE A
VENTURA TA 33003

MO40%

Ey.7-25141 PRINTED : OB-~17-2015




ENMDORBEMENT AGREENMENT
BAIVER OF SUBROGATIOH

306191015
RENEWAL
8¢
HOME OFFICE 2-75-08—32
SAN FRANCISCO PRGE 2 QF 7
214 EFFECTIVE DATES ARE
AT 1201 AW PACIFIC EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2615 AT 12.01 A.M.
SE Mo atey o THE AND EXPIRING JULY 1, 2016 AT 12.01 A.M.

PACIFIC STANDARD TIME
MARIWE RESEARCH SPECIALISTS

3140 TELEGRAPH RD STE A
VENTURA, CA 93003

ARYTHING I THIS POLICY TO THE CONTRARY NOTWITHSTANDING,
1T IS AGREED THAT THE STATE COMPENSATION INZURANCE FUND
WAIVES ANY RIGHT OF SUBROGATION AGAINST,

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

WHICH MIGHT ARISE BY REASON OF ANY PAYMENT UNDER THIS
FOLICY IN CONNECTIOH WITH WORK PERFORMED BY,

MARINE RESEARCH SPECIALISTE

IT I3 FURTHER AGREED THAT THE INSURED SHALL MAINTAIN
PAYROLI. RECORDS ACCURATELY SEGREGATING THE REMUNERATION
OF EMPLOYEES WHILE ENGAGED IR WORK FOR THE ABOVE
EMPLOYER,

TT I8 FURTHER AGREED THAT PREMIUM ON THE EARNINGS OF SUCH
EMPLOYEES SHALL BE INCREASED BY (3%,

NOTHING IN THIS BNDORSEMENT CONTAINED SHALL BE HELD TO  VARY, ALTER, WAIVE
OR EXTEND ANY OF THE TERME, CONDITIONG, AGREEMENTS, OR LIMITATIONS OF THIE
POLICY OTHEN THAN AS STATED., NOTHING ELEEWHERE N THIS POLICY SHALL BE
HELD TO  VARY, ALTER, WAIVE OB LIMIT TRE TERMS, CONDITIONS, AGREEMENTS OR
LIMITATIONS OF THIS ENDORSEMENT.

COUNTERSIGNED AND ISBUED AT SAN FRANCISCO: JUNE 22, 2015 2570
7 Fio-
ﬁf«/f%@;/ Ko A
P Ly Ty e i N L B N
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE PRESIDENT AND CEC

STIF FORM 10217 {REV.7-2814) oLD DP 217



